Table 1. STDES-8PIOLM4P bill of materials
Item Q.ty Ref. Value Description Manufacturer Order code
1 2 B1, B2 KEY3
Switch Tactile
N.O. SPST
Button
ALPS SKRKAEE020
2 6 C1, C2, C10,

For further information contact your local STMicroelectronics sales office.
Item Q.ty Ref. Value Description Manufacturer Order code
11.5mm) Radial
3.5mm 0.12
Ohm 725mA
10000h 105°C
Bag
10 12
C32, C51, C52,
C77, C81, C84,
C91, C98, C105,
C112, C119,
C126
1206_C
Multilayer
Ceramic
Capacitor，
10uF,50V
Murata GRM31CD71H106KE11#
11 1 C33 0603_C
Cap Ceramic
0.22uF 50V
X7R 10% Pad
SMD 0603
125°C T/R
Murata GRM188R71H224KAC4#
12 1 C34 D3.5/8MM
Cap Aluminum
Lytic 68uF、
16V
Any
13 1 C35 0402_C 12nF Murata GMD155R11E123KA01#
14 1 C36 0402_C
Cap Ceramic
0.0015uF 50V
C0G 2% Pad
SMD 0402
125°C T/R
Murata GRM1555C1H152GA01#
15 1 C37 0402_C 68nF Murata GMD155R11C683KA11#
16 5 C38, C49, C50,
C62, C63 0603_C
Cap Ceramic
10uF 10V X7T
10% Pad SMD
0603 125°C T/R
Murata GRM188D71A106KA73#
17 4 C53, C55, C65,
C138 0603_C 4.7uF/6.3V Murata GRM185D70J475ME11#
18 32
C72, C73, C76,
C79, C80, C82,
C83, C86, C89,
C90, C92, C93,
C96, C97, C99,
C100, C103,
C104, C106,
C107, C110,
C111, C113,
C114, C117,
C118, C120,
C121, C124,
C125, C127,
C128
0402_C
Cap Ceramic
0.1uF 50V X7S
10% Pad SMD
0402 125°C T/R
Murata GRM155C71H104KE19#
19 16
C74, C75, C87,